

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/25/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: June 20, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C20693	NHPP160A-030	2	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,132,104.50	\$985,023.00	87.01%	-\$147,081.50
Letting Totals			2		\$1,132,104.50	\$985,023.00	87.01%	-\$147,081.50

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C20693

Contract Description:

2019 Priority Culverts at 4 locations on US 160 in MONTEZUMA (CORTEZ), ARCHULETA(PAGOSA) AND MINERAL COUNTY. Project will involve lining of 3 culverts and concrete repair on a 4th culvert. The culverts that are to be lined will involve the installation of skids to support the liner within the existing pipe. Bulkheads will be installed at both ends to contain the annular space grout. Grout will be pumped into the annular space and fill the annulus space. Headwalls will be installed on both ends of the plastic liner. Earthwork will be required to backfill the new headwalls. Site remediation will include seeding and mulching and possible wetland remediation. The fourth site will require concrete repair at an existing Concrete Box Culvert. The eastern site will be started and continued until finished. The second site to the west will be started when grouting of the first site is finished. The third site to the west may start when the first site is finished. The Fourth site will be started when the second site is finished. No more than 2 sites may be under construction at a time.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$985,023.00	100.00%	87.01%
2	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$1,037,000.00	105.28%	91.60%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,132,104.50	114.93%	100.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20693

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	40,000.00000	40,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	43,750.00000	43,750.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	4.000 EACH	2,000.00000	8,000.00	770.00000	3,080.00	500.00000	2,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	78.000 LF	80.00000	6,240.00	63.50000	4,953.00	100.00000	7,800.00
202-00503	Removal of Portions of Present Structure	6.000 SY	800.00000	4,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,250.00000	13,500.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	5,300.00000	21,200.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	145.000 CY	50.00000	7,250.00	105.00000	15,225.00	50.00000	7,250.00
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	140.00000	1,400.00	160.00000	1,600.00	125.00000	1,250.00
203-01565	Hydraulic Excavator	40.000 HOUR	190.00000	7,600.00	165.00000	6,600.00	125.00000	5,000.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	30.000 HOUR	120.00000	3,600.00	115.00000	3,450.00	118.75000	3,562.50
203-01594	Combination Loader	30.000 HOUR	120.00000	3,600.00	115.00000	3,450.00	125.00000	3,750.00
203-01597	Potholing	16.000 HOUR	300.00000	4,800.00	300.00000	4,800.00	375.00000	6,000.00
203-01620	Sweeping	44.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,600.00	120.00000	5,280.00	112.50000	4,950.00
203-02330	Laborer	24.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	1,200.00	43.75000	1,050.00
206-00000	Structure Excavation	101.000 CY	22.00000	2,222.00	31.00000	3,131.00	68.75000	6,943.75
206-00100	Structure Backfill (Class 1)	64.000 CY	70.00000	4,480.00	240.00000	15,360.00	100.00000	6,400.00
206-01781	Shoring (Area 1)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20693

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
206-01782	Shoring (Area 2)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
206-01783	Shoring (Area 3)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
206-01784	Shoring (Area 4)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,700.00000	5,700.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
207-00205	Topsoil	790.000 CY	25.00000	19,750.00	10.00000	7,900.00	25.00000	19,750.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	790.000 CY	15.00000	11,850.00	5.00000	3,950.00	25.00000	19,750.00
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	45.000 CY	40.00000	1,800.00	30.00000	1,350.00	50.00000	2,250.00
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	45.000 CY	115.00000	5,175.00	20.00000	900.00	50.00000	2,250.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,919.000 LF	6.00000	11,514.00	5.00000	9,595.00	10.00000	19,190.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	4.000 EACH	3,000.00000	12,000.00	980.00000	3,920.00	2,250.00000	9,000.00
208-00075	Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	8.000 EACH	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,400.00000	11,200.00	1,250.00000	10,000.00
208-00082	Construction Mat	100.000 SF	200.00000	20,000.00	62.00000	6,200.00	1,250.00000	125,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	55.00000	4,400.00	55.00000	4,400.00	43.75000	3,500.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	115.00000	4,600.00	115.00000	4,600.00	112.50000	4,500.00
208-00400	Water Control	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	47,500.00000	47,500.00
210-01000	Reset Fence	30.000 LF	15.00000	450.00	16.00000	480.00	22.50000	675.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20693

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.700 ACRE	2,000.00000	3,400.00	1,100.00000	1,870.00	836.81000	1,422.58
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.090 ACRE	25,000.00000	2,250.00	2,100.00000	189.00	1,125.00000	101.25
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.700 ACRE	4,000.00000	6,800.00	4,800.00000	8,160.00	2,583.33000	4,391.66
213-00004	Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	1.700 ACRE	1,600.00000	2,720.00	3,200.00000	5,440.00	514.72000	875.02
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.160 ACRE	4,000.00000	640.00	4,500.00000	720.00	1,250.00000	200.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	340.000 LB	5.00000	1,700.00	4.00000	1,360.00	2.50000	850.00
214-00510	Evergreen Tree (10 Foot) (Ball and Burlap)	4.000 EACH	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00
214-01010	Brush Layer Cutting	100.000 EACH	6.00000	600.00	16.50000	1,650.00	5.56000	556.00
216-00042	Soil Retention Blanket (Biodegradable Straw/Coconut)	1,415.000 SY	7.00000	9,905.00	4.00000	5,660.00	5.00000	7,075.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	100.000 HOUR	120.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
506-00224	Riprap (24 Inch)	19.000 CY	150.00000	2,850.00	280.00000	5,320.00	129.17000	2,454.23
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	12.000 CY	40.00000	480.00	280.00000	3,360.00	152.78000	1,833.36
518-03100	Rapid Cure Silicone Joint Seal	20.000 LF	40.00000	800.00	270.00000	5,400.00	41.25000	825.00
519-01000	Epoxy Resin (Injection)	25.000 LF	140.00000	3,500.00	250.00000	6,250.00	125.00000	3,125.00
601-01000	Concrete Class B	25.000 CY	3,500.00000	87,500.00	3,000.00000	75,000.00	1,875.00000	46,875.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20693

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
601-06164	Concrete (Patching)(Fast Curing)	1.000 CY	7,000.00000	7,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
602-00000	Reinforcing Steel	60.000 LB	2.00000	120.00	30.00000	1,800.00	2.50000	150.00
602-00020	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	50.000 LB	2.15000	107.50	60.00000	3,000.00	2.80000	140.00
603-00001	Annular Space Grouting	117.000 CY	700.00000	81,900.00	425.00000	49,725.00	327.91000	38,365.47
603-00036	Culvert Lining (36 Inch)	112.000 LF	500.00000	56,000.00	390.00000	43,680.00	394.73000	44,209.76
603-00048	Culvert Lining (48 Inch)	374.000 LF	600.00000	224,400.00	450.00000	168,300.00	546.67000	204,454.58
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	2,657.000 LF	5.00000	13,285.00	3.50000	9,299.50	3.85000	10,229.45
607-11580	Fence (Temporary)	267.000 LF	10.00000	2,670.00	5.50000	1,468.50	7.50000	2,002.50
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	8.000 EACH	27.00000	216.00	80.00000	640.00	88.89000	711.12
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1) Trailer or Rental Office	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	4.000 EACH	2,500.00000	10,000.00	210.00000	840.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	9,466.67000	9,466.67
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	110,000.00000	110,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00	123,409.36000	123,409.36
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,400.00000	6,400.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00
630-00000	Flagging	400.000 HOUR	23.00000	9,200.00	26.00000	10,400.00	27.78000	11,112.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	300.00000	9,000.00	220.00000	6,600.00	216.67000	6,500.10

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C20693

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	72.000 DAY	800.00000	57,600.00	570.00000	41,040.00	550.00000	39,600.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	90.000 EACH	33.00000	2,970.00	35.00000	3,150.00	33.33000	2,999.70
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000 EACH	36.00000	1,152.00	45.00000	1,440.00	44.44000	1,422.08
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	8.000 EACH	3,600.00000	28,800.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	150.000 EACH	22.00000	3,300.00	11.50000	1,725.00	11.11000	1,666.50
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	32.000 EACH	34.00000	1,088.00	35.00000	1,120.00	33.33000	1,066.56
630-80380	Traffic Cone	80.000 EACH	4.00000	320.00	1.15000	92.00	1.11000	88.80
Section Totals:				\$1,132,104.50		\$985,023.00		\$1,037,000.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,132,104.50		\$985,023.00		\$1,037,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/25/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: C20693

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	40,000.00000	125,000.00000 L S	40,000.00	125,000.00	312.50%	85,000.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	4.000	2,000.00000	770.00000 EACH	8,000.00	3,080.00	38.50%	-4,920.00
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	78.000	80.00000	63.50000 LF	6,240.00	4,953.00	79.38%	-1,287.00
0020	202-00503 Removal of Portions of Present Structure	6.000	800.00000	1,500.00000 SY	4,800.00	9,000.00	187.50%	4,200.00
0025	202-04002 Clean Culvert	4.000	3,000.00000	5,300.00000 EACH	12,000.00	21,200.00	176.67%	9,200.00
0030	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	145.000	50.00000	105.00000 CY	7,250.00	15,225.00	210.00%	7,975.00
0035	203-01500 Blading	10.000	140.00000	160.00000 HOUR	1,400.00	1,600.00	114.29%	200.00
0040	203-01565 Hydraulic Excavator	40.000	190.00000	165.00000 HOUR	7,600.00	6,600.00	86.84%	-1,000.00
0045	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	30.000	120.00000	115.00000 HOUR	3,600.00	3,450.00	95.83%	-150.00
0050	203-01594 Combination Loader	30.000	120.00000	115.00000 HOUR	3,600.00	3,450.00	95.83%	-150.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	16.000	300.00000	300.00000 HOUR	4,800.00	4,800.00	100.00%	0.00
0060	203-01620 Sweeping	44.000	150.00000	120.00000 HOUR	6,600.00	5,280.00	80.00%	-1,320.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/25/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: C20693

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0065	203-02330 Laborer	24.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0070	206-00000 Structure Excavation	101.000	22.00000	31.00000 CY	2,222.00	3,131.00	140.91%	909.00
0075	206-00100 Structure Backfill (Class 1)	64.000	70.00000	240.00000 CY	4,480.00	15,360.00	342.86%	10,880.00
0080	206-01781 Shoring (Area 1)	1.000	10,000.00000	7,700.00000 L S	10,000.00	7,700.00	77.00%	-2,300.00
0085	206-01782 Shoring (Area 2)	1.000	10,000.00000	5,700.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,700.00	57.00%	-4,300.00
0090	206-01783 Shoring (Area 3)	1.000	10,000.00000	5,700.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,700.00	57.00%	-4,300.00
0095	206-01784 Shoring (Area 4)	1.000	10,000.00000	5,700.00000 L S	10,000.00	5,700.00	57.00%	-4,300.00
0100	207-00205 Topsoil	790.000	25.00000	10.00000 CY	19,750.00	7,900.00	40.00%	-11,850.00
0105	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	790.000	15.00000	5.00000 CY	11,850.00	3,950.00	33.33%	-7,900.00
0110	207-00305 Wetland Topsoil	45.000	40.00000	30.00000 CY	1,800.00	1,350.00	75.00%	-450.00
0115	207-00310 Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	45.000	115.00000	20.00000 CY	5,175.00	900.00	17.39%	-4,275.00
0120	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	1,919.000	6.00000	5.00000 LF	11,514.00	9,595.00	83.33%	-1,919.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/25/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: C20693

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	4.000	3,000.00000	980.00000 EACH	12,000.00	3,920.00	32.67%	-8,080.00
0130	208-00075 Pre-fabricated Vehicle Tracking Pad	8.000	2,000.00000	1,400.00000 EACH	16,000.00	11,200.00	70.00%	-4,800.00
0135	208-00082 Construction Mat	100.000	200.00000	62.00000 SF	20,000.00	6,200.00	31.00%	-13,800.00
0140	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	55.00000	55.00000 HOUR	4,400.00	4,400.00	100.00%	0.00
0145	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	115.00000	115.00000 HOUR	4,600.00	4,600.00	100.00%	0.00
0150	208-00400 Water Control	1.000	60,000.00000	27,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	27,000.00	45.00%	-33,000.00
0155	210-01000 Reset Fence	30.000	15.00000	16.00000 LF	450.00	480.00	106.67%	30.00
0160	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.700	2,000.00000	1,100.00000 ACRE	3,400.00	1,870.00	55.00%	-1,530.00
0165	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.090	25,000.00000	2,100.00000 ACRE	2,250.00	189.00	8.40%	-2,061.00
0170	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.700	4,000.00000	4,800.00000 ACRE	6,800.00	8,160.00	120.00%	1,360.00
0175	213-00004 Mulching (Weed Free Straw)	1.700	1,600.00000	3,200.00000 ACRE	2,720.00	5,440.00	200.00%	2,720.00
0180	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	0.160	4,000.00000	4,500.00000 ACRE	640.00	720.00	112.50%	80.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/25/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: C20693

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0185	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	340.000	5.00000	4.00000 LB	1,700.00	1,360.00	80.00%	-340.00
0190	214-00510 Evergreen Tree (10 Foot) (Ball and Burlap)	4.000	1,000.00000	1,700.00000 EACH	4,000.00	6,800.00	170.00%	2,800.00
0195	214-01010 Brush Layer Cutting	100.000	6.00000	16.50000 EACH	600.00	1,650.00	275.00%	1,050.00
0200	216-00042 Soil Retention Blanket (Biodegradable Straw/Coconut)	1,415.000	7.00000	4.00000 SY	9,905.00	5,660.00	57.14%	-4,245.00
0205	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	100.000	120.00000	100.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	10,000.00	83.33%	-2,000.00
0210	506-00224 Riprap (24 Inch)	19.000	150.00000	280.00000 CY	2,850.00	5,320.00	186.67%	2,470.00
0215	506-00418 Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	12.000	40.00000	280.00000 CY	480.00	3,360.00	700.00%	2,880.00
0220	518-03100 Rapid Cure Silicone Joint Seal	20.000	40.00000	270.00000 LF	800.00	5,400.00	675.00%	4,600.00
0225	519-01000 Epoxy Resin (Injection)	25.000	140.00000	250.00000 LF	3,500.00	6,250.00	178.57%	2,750.00
0230	601-01000 Concrete Class B	25.000	3,500.00000	3,000.00000 CY	87,500.00	75,000.00	85.71%	-12,500.00
0235	601-06164 Concrete (Patching)(Fast Curing)	1.000	7,000.00000	17,000.00000 CY	7,000.00	17,000.00	242.86%	10,000.00
0240	602-00000 Reinforcing Steel	60.000	2.00000	30.00000 LB	120.00	1,800.00	1500.00%	1,680.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/25/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: C20693

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0245	602-00020 Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated)	50.000	2.15000	60.00000 LB	107.50	3,000.00	2790.70%	2,892.50
0250	603-00001 Annular Space Grouting	117.000	700.00000	425.00000 CY	81,900.00	49,725.00	60.71%	-32,175.00
0255	603-00036 Culvert Lining (36 Inch)	112.000	500.00000	390.00000 LF	56,000.00	43,680.00	78.00%	-12,320.00
0260	603-00048 Culvert Lining (48 Inch)	374.000	600.00000	450.00000 LF	224,400.00	168,300.00	75.00%	-56,100.00
0265	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	2,657.000	5.00000	3.50000 LF	13,285.00	9,299.50	70.00%	-3,985.50
0270	607-11580 Fence (Temporary)	267.000	10.00000	5.50000 LF	2,670.00	1,468.50	55.00%	-1,201.50
0275	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	8.000	27.00000	80.00000 EACH	216.00	640.00	296.30%	424.00
0280	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1) Trailer or Rental Office	1.000	20,000.00000	13,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	13,000.00	65.00%	-7,000.00
0285	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	4.000	2,500.00000	210.00000 EACH	10,000.00	840.00	8.40%	-9,160.00
0290	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	9,500.00000 L S	25,000.00	9,500.00	38.00%	-15,500.00
0295	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	110,000.00000	120,000.00000 L S	110,000.00	120,000.00	109.09%	10,000.00
0300	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	7,500.00000	6,400.00000 L S	7,500.00	6,400.00	85.33%	-1,100.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 06/25/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: C20693

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0305	630-00000 Flagging	400.000	23.00000	26.00000 HOUR	9,200.00	10,400.00	113.04%	1,200.00
0310	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	300.00000	220.00000 DAY	9,000.00	6,600.00	73.33%	-2,400.00
0315	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	72.000	800.00000	570.00000 DAY	57,600.00	41,040.00	71.25%	-16,560.00
0320	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	90.000	33.00000	35.00000 EACH	2,970.00	3,150.00	106.06%	180.00
0325	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	32.000	36.00000	45.00000 EACH	1,152.00	1,440.00	125.00%	288.00
0330	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	8.000	3,600.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	28,800.00	8,000.00	27.78%	-20,800.00
0335	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	150.000	22.00000	11.50000 EACH	3,300.00	1,725.00	52.27%	-1,575.00
0340	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	32.000	34.00000	35.00000 EACH	1,088.00	1,120.00	102.94%	32.00
0345	630-80380 Traffic Cone	80.000	4.00000	1.15000 EACH	320.00	92.00	28.75%	-228.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,132,104.50	\$985,023.00	87.01%	-\$147,081.50
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,132,104.50	\$985,023.00	87.01%	-\$147,081.50